

Base of the Mountain

Start at **Bridgewater College**

Dist		Turn		Road	Total Dist
-	mi		left (SE)	on to E College St	- mi
0.28	mi	Turn	left (NE)	on to College View Dr	0.28 mi
0.21	mi	Turn	right (ESE)	on to SR 257	0.49 mi
1.81	mi	Turn	left (NNE)	on to US 11	2.30 mi
1.05	mi	Turn	right (ENE)	on to SSR 704	3.35 mi
1.91	mi	Bear	right (ESE)	on to SSR 679	5.26 mi
2.63	mi	Turn	left (NE)	on to SSR 680	7.89 mi
0.92	mi	Turn	right (ESE)	on to SSR 659	8.81 mi
0.99	mi	Turn	left (NE)	on to SR 276	9.80 mi
0.89	mi	Turn	right (SSE)	on to SSR 676	10.69 mi
2.67	mi	Turn	left (ESE)	on to SSR 708	13.35 mi
0.31	mi	Bear	left (NE)	on to SSR 672	13.66 mi
1.53	mi	Turn	right (SSW)	on to SSR 655	15.19 mi
4.73	mi	Turn	left (S)	on to SSR 659	19.92 mi
0.67	mi	Turn	right (SSW)	on to SSR 825	20.59 mi
1.23	mi	Go	straight (SSW)	on to Dogwood Ave	21.83 mi
1.10	mi	Turn	right (W)	on to SR 256 (3rd St)	22.92 mi
1.33	mi	Turn	right (NNE)	on to SSR 605	24.25 mi
1.10	mi	Turn	left (NNW)	on to SSR 668	25.36 mi
4.76	mi	Turn	right (NNE)	on to SR 276	30.12 mi
0.59	mi	Turn	left (WNW)	on to SSR 682	30.71 mi
1.61	mi	Turn	left (SW)	on to SSR 995	32.32 mi
1.76	mi	Turn	right (NW)	on to SSR 693	34.08 mi
1.85	mi	Bear	left (WNW)	on to SSR 867	35.93 mi
2.25	mi	Turn	left (WNW)	on to SR 257	38.18 mi
1.23	mi	Turn	left (SW)	on to College View Dr	39.41 mi
0.21	mi	Turn	right (NW)	on to E College St	39.62 mi
0.28	mi	Go	right	in to Bridgewater College	39.90 mi